

ET U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Houghton International, Inc.	Name: Houghton Technical, Inc.	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Pennsylvania □ Other □	Internal Address:Street Address:Suite 316	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? up yes no 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Wilmington, DE 19801 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ yes ☐ no (Designations must be a separate document form assignmen:) addition name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Schedule A		
Additional numbers attached: y yes 🗆 no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3	
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u> /2001 DBYRNE 00000027 2167632		
2481 40.00 0 Do not	use this space	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley B. Kita Name of Person Signing	rature Dave	

SCHEDULE A

RECHEM	2167632	6-23-98
DIE KOTE	2068149	6-3-97
FLUIDCARE	2237142	4-6-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HOUGHTON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at Madison & Van Buren Avenues, P.O. Box 930, Valley Forge, PA 19482-0930 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the trademarks and federal registrations therefor set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter MARKS); and

WHEREAS, Houghton Technical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 316, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize said acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, including the covenants and undertakings set forth in an agreement between E.F. Houghton & Co. and Houghton Technical, Inc., dated September 1, 1990, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the entire goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the registrations thereof, together with the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed

by its duly authorized officer effective as of $\frac{2}{2}$, 2001.

RECORDED: 09/06/2001

ASSIGNOR:

HOUGHTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

William F. MacDonald, Jr.

Chairman of the Board and President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0064